The Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region

By-Law No. 14-01-679

A By-Law to confirm the proceedings of Council

WHEREAS Sub-Section 5 (1) of the Municipal Act, .S.O. 2001, as amended, the powers of a municipal corporation are to be exercised by its Council;

AND WHEREAS by Sub-Section 5 (3) of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, as amended, states a municipal power, including a municipality's capacity, rights, powers and privileges of a natural person, shall be exercised by By-Law unless the municipally is specifically authorized to do otherwise;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient that the proceedings of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region at its meeting be confirmed and adopted by by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Township of Whitewater Region ENACTS AS FOLLOWS;

- 1. THAT the action of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region in respect of each recommendation contained in the reports of the Committees, and each motion and resolution passed and other action taken by Council, at this meeting held on January 8th, 2014 hereby adopted and confirmed as if all such proceedings were expressly embodied in this by-law.
- 2. THAT the Mayor and proper officials of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region are hereby authorized and directed to do all the things necessary to give effect to the action of the Council referred to in all proceeding sections hereof.
- 3. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be authorized and directed to execute all documents in that behalf and to affix thereto the seal of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region.

Passed this 8th day of January, 2014.

Jim Labow/Mayor

Christine Fitz8imons#CAO-Clerk